
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/23/04 AWARD DATE = 10/11/04
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: BHFY-11N(63)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2085305    BAMS NO: 040119              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
                 BHFY-11N(64)                                2085405
                 BHFY-127C(51)                               2085605
                 BHFY-11N(65)                                2086004
                 BHFY-142C(83)                               2086105
                 BHFY-152C(53)                               2086405
                 BHFY-160B(105)                              2087004
                 BHFY-160A(106)                              2087104
                 BHFY-160A(107)                              2087204
                 BHFY-160B(108)                              2087305
                 BPMY-160A(118) 3B                           2119505
                 BPMIY-40-4(402)131 3B                       2119605
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-11,  US-81                                    LENGTH:    0.0400  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-11, US-81, I-40, SH-74, SH-51,  SH-86;
                  VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION IV.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    435,123.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC
                                                                      TULSA OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-10C(308)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1341104    BAMS NO: 040363              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-53                                            LENGTH:    0.5090  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-53; OVER WALNUT CREEK, 1.0 MILE WEST OF THE JCT. SH-76.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,482,840.39      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-112D(46)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 2000604    BAMS NO: 040385              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: CHOCTAW                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2170  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER TRIBUTARY TO BOKCHITO CREEK, APPROX.
                  2.5 MILES NORTH AND 2.0 MILE EAST OF SOPER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    260,785.85      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/23/04 AWARD DATE = 10/11/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: STPG-114(116)AG                J.P. NUMBER: 2105304    BAMS NO: 040388              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKING

       LOCATION : MOORE:  CITYWIDE PAVEMENT MARKING.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    117,883.03      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-115D(004) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 1631604C   BAMS NO: 040391              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    160
                 STP-135C(45) CO                             2007704C
       COUNTY: COAL                    HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.3840  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO. RD; OVER BUCK CR., 1.1 MI NORTH & 4.4 M. WEST OF TUPEL0/
                  OVER REAGAN CR., 0.5 MILE EAST & 1.4 MILES SOUTH OF REAGAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    476,087.57      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-9N(81)RW                   J.P. NUMBER: 0207710    BAMS NO: 040361              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:    0.7510  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : US-183; FROM I-40 EXTEND NORTH TO I-40B IN CLINTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     41,367.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDWEST WRECKING, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/23/04 AWARD DATE = 10/11/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-122C(31) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2015704    BAMS NO: 040392              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: DEWEY                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1320  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER AN UNNAMED CREEK, 4.0 MILES NORTH
                  AND 2.5 MILES EAST OF LEEDEY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    120,290.47      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-124C(24)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1826404    BAMS NO: 040394              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    200
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2260  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER TURKEY CREEK, APPROX. 0.5 MILE SOUTH AND
                  4.0 MILE WEST OF BISON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    477,812.52      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-124D(32)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1902304    BAMS NO: 040395              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1310  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER AN UNNAMED CREEK APPROX. 6.0 MILE SOUTH
                  AND 7.5 MILE EAST OF THE JCT. OF US-60/US-81.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    184,624.65      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/23/04 AWARD DATE = 10/11/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-124B(53)MS                J.P. NUMBER: 2134004    BAMS NO: 040396              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREETS/US-81                               LENGTH:    1.0700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : CITY STREETS/US-81:RECONSTRUCT INT. OF US-81 AT SOUTHGATE RD
                  AND CONSTRUCT ACCESS RD(GOTT RD), EXTEND SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,842,029.39      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-128D(53)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 2038604    BAMS NO: 040397              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: GREER                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE; OVER AN UNNAMED CREEK APPROX. 10.8 MILE WEST
                  AND 1.0 MILE SOUTH OF MANGUM

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    149,420.30      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-32C(184)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1232604    BAMS NO: 040366              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:    0.7550  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-9; OVER LITTLE WEWOKA CREEK, 8.3 MILES EAST OF
                  SEMINOLE COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,370,996.30      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/23/04 AWARD DATE = 10/11/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-136A(86)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 2109004    BAMS NO: 040398              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNAL

       LOCATION : US-77; AT HUBBARD ROAD IN PONCA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     91,043.04      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 370

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-136D (78) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 2058904    BAMS NO: 040403              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270
       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.3420  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER THE ARKANSAS RIVER, 1.2 MILES EAST AND
                  1.0 MILE NORTH OF THE US-60/US-77 JCT IN PONCA CITY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,400,448.77      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.: BPMY-148C(42)3B                J.P. NUMBER: 2118504    BAMS NO: 040374              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: MARSHALL                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE IMPROVEMENT

       LOCATION : SH-99; (WILLIS BRIDGE) OVER LAKE TEXOMA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    671,078.78      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/23/04 AWARD DATE = 10/11/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 560

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-13N(23)                   J.P. NUMBER: 0812504    BAMS NO: 040400              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    350
                 NHY-13N(76)                                 0812509
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:    1.3730  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE REMOVAL

       LOCATION : US-69; FROM BOSTON AVE., EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,898,689.98      CONTRACTOR   :       KECK CONST., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 600

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-35-4(198)203               J.P. NUMBER: 2027304    BAMS NO: 040375              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    5.5210  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : I-35;  BEGIN APPROX. 0.2 MILES NORTH OF SH-15 INTERCHANGE,
                  AND EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 11,511,846.71      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 620

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-55C(660)                  J.P. NUMBER: 0632004    BAMS NO: 040376              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    225
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-74                                            LENGTH:    1.1850  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN,  SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-74; OVER BLOODY RUSH CREEK, AT LOGAN/OKLAHOMA
                  COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,590,620.30      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/23/04 AWARD DATE = 10/11/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 680

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-17N(134)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2024905    BAMS NO: 040220              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    235
       COUNTY: PUSHMATAHA              HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                             LENGTH:    0.5370  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-3; TURNPIKE BRIDGE 1 MILE WEST OF ANTLERS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,198,058.54      CONTRACTOR   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 700

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-69B(235)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1340804    BAMS NO: 040379              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210
       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-53                                            LENGTH:    0.3400  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-53; OVER SPRING BRANCH CREEK, APPROX. 3.0 MILES WEST
                  OF COMANCHE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,226,992.92      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 740

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-244-2(426)004             J.P. NUMBER: 2057604    BAMS NO: 040198              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-244; BRIDGES  AT ARKANSAS RIVER IN TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,565,303.40      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/23/04 AWARD DATE = 10/11/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 760

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-14N(48)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1293804    BAMS NO: 040380              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    525
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:    1.2200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADING, DRAINAGE, SURFACING & BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-75; INTERCHANGE AT 71ST STREET IN TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 15,603,000.51      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CATOOSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 780

    PROJECT NO.: ACNHY-17N(51)(52)GB            J.P. NUMBER: 1745708M   BAMS NO: 040381              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300
       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-270/US-183/SH-3                               LENGTH:    4.5800  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-3; BEGIN APPROX. 0.7 MILE SOUTHEAST OF JCT. SH-50,
                  EXTEND NORTHWEST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,435,835.76      CONTRACTOR   :       UNITED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      KINGFISHER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 920

    PROJECT NO.: MC-113C(27)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2146104C   BAMS NO: 040411              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
                 MC-113N (28) PT. 1                          2146504C
                 MC-113N (28) PT. 2                          2146505C
                 MC-113N (28) PT. 3                          2146506C
                 MC-113N (28) PT. 4                          2146507C
       COUNTY: CIMARRON                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-171                                           LENGTH:   36.6300  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-171; BEGIN AT JCT. US-287, EXTEND NORTH TO THE BEAVER
                  RIVER BRIDGE/US-56; BEG. AT NEW MEXICO STATE LINE, EXT EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,135,249.60      CONTRACTOR   :       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      LIBERAL KS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 09/23/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 140
    PROJECT NO.: STP-135C(45) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2007704    BAMS NO: 040390              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2360   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER REAGAN CREEK, 0.5 MILE EAST AND 1.4 MILES
                  SOUTH OF REAGAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 09/23/04

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 62,287,428.78
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $    360,918.54
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


